HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 242 by Representative Emerson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, between "to" and "certain" change "post on their respective websites" to 3 "deliver to charter applicants"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 5, between "proposals; to" and "requirements" change "specify time" to 6 "provide"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 6, between "such" and "and" change "posting;" to "delivery;"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 5, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6 in its entirety

and at the beginning of line 7, delete "<u>its upcoming meetings</u>," and insert "<u>send to the charter</u>

- 12 applicant, either by electronic means or hand delivery,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 8, between "<u>be</u>" and "<u>no</u>" change "<u>posted</u>" to "<u>sent</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 3, line 1, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and on line 2, delete "notice
- to the public of its upcoming meetings," and insert "send to the charter applicant, either by
 electronic means or hand delivery,"
- 18 electronic means or hand delivery
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 3, line 4, change "<u>posted</u>" to "<u>sent</u>"